



2024 National Conference Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania **July 11-13, 2024**

Sponsorship Opportunities

About the Apraxia Kids National Conference

The Apraxia Kids National Conference is the only major conference on the speech, language, learning, and life needs of children with childhood apraxia of speech. Our conference is unique as it brings together parents, professionals, researchers, and others who are seeking the most up-to-date and in-depth learning opportunities available on topics surrounding apraxia, including assessment and treatment, comorbidities, education, advocacy, and more. In 2024, we are returning to our home base in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and are anticipating our largest in-person gathering with possibly more than 600 attendees.

Since our first conference in 2004, over 5,000 attendees have joined us across the country. Everyone who attends is united in their passion for supporting children in all aspects of their apraxia journeys. This year, we aim to continually educate and bring awareness about the effects of apraxia on the whole child across diversity in age, ethnicity, and language.

For many participants, the National Conference changed the trajectory of their experiences. Parents move from feeling isolated and unsure, to developing a network of support and a foundation of knowledge. Professionals learn the most evidence-based methods and approaches for assessment, diagnosis, and treatment.

Show your support for children with apraxia and their families by sponsoring the 2024 Apraxia Kids National Conference!

Thank you for partnering with Apraxia Kids!
2024 National Conference
Pittsburgh, PA ~ July 11-13, 2024



Sponsorship Packages

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Elite	Platinum	Gold	Silver
Exhibit Hall Space	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Conference Book AD	Full Page	Half Page	Quarter Page	Business Card Size
Complimentary Conference T-Shirt	3	2	1	
Complimentary Registration	3	2	1	
*Meals for 1 Exhibit Space Rep	Yes *Breakfast & Lunch provided	Yes I on Friday & Saturday for 1 r	Yes non-registered exhibit hall repr	Yes
Recognition on Sponsor Signage	Logo Prominent Placement	Logo	Logo	Listing
Logo in Online Conference Brochure	Yes	Yes		
Logo on Conference Webpage	Yes			
Logo on Virtual Conference	Yes			
Social Media Graphic w/Logo	Yes	Yes		
Social Media Shout Out	Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIN, FB Event	Facebook & FB Event Page	Facebook Event Page	Facebook Event Page

Exclusive Sponsorship Packages

(1 available per opportunity)

Reception Sponsor (Thursday Evening - July 11, 2024)

- Exclusive Sponsor of Reception
- Logo on exclusive signage featured during reception & key-note speaker
- All Elite level sponsor benefits, plus 1
 Additional complimentary conference shirt & registration (totaling 4 each)

Gateway Clipper Sponsor (Friday Evening - July 12, 2024)

- Exclusive Sponsor of the Gateway Clipper experience
- Logo on exclusive signage featured on-deck
- All Elite level sponsor benefits, plus 1
 Additional complimentary conference shirt & registration (totaling 4 each)





July 11-13, 2024

Become a sponsor today! Submit your agreement & payment digitally by visiting: apraxia-kids.org/national-conference-sponsor-form/

If check is preferred, please complete this form and follow the instructions below.

CONTACT NAME:			
ORGANIZATION:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
PHONE:			
EMAIL:			
Choose	your sponsor level:		
Reception Exclusive - \$7,500 Gateway Clipper Exclusive - \$7 Elite Package - \$5,000 Platinum Package - \$2,500 Gold Package - \$1,000 Silver Package - \$400	,500 support A donation listed in t	Rather than sponsor, I would like to support Apraxia Kids with a \$100 donation and have my name or business listed in the National Conference Program Book. Please use the following listing:	

Email Logo or Ad to <u>sponsorship@apraxia-kids.org</u>
JPEG or PDF format. Logo due immediately. Ad due by June 7, 2024

Please make checks payable to Apraxia Kids and remit with this form to:

Apraxia Kids

1501 Reedsdale Street, Suite 202

Pittsburgh, PA 15233

Thank you for your commitment to making a difference in the lives of children with apraxia of speech.

Questions? Contact us at nationalconference@apraxia-kids.org